DABSG10008



EXPLODED VIEW

\/s DAEWOO

[GASOLINE TILLER] MODEL DABSG1030B

POWER SYSTEM

PART NO. DAEWOO PART REFERENCE CODE SPARE PART DESCRIPTION

O 00 O U1 E WDIN B

P R R R R R R
OO E WN PO

DAOL4-TIO111-000013-01-001
DAOU-TIO111-000013-01-002
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-01-003
DAOU-TIO111-000013-01-004
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-01-005
DAOU-TIO111-000013-01-006
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-01-007
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-01-008
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-01-009
DAOU-TIO111-000013-01-010
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-01-011
DAOL-TIO111-000013-01-012
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-01-013
DAOL-TIO111-000013-61-014
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-01-015
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-01-016

cover
washer

bolt STU.2%X16

Bolt M6x20

washer

flat gasget

cover

light assy

Frame of engine cover
170F gasoline engine assy
gasket

flange plate

Bolt M8x25

ring washer ¢8

Bolt

gasket

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM

QTY

PR R EERPR R R R RPROOODIIR



GEARBOX

69 70

. - y ol “
.., fom—
I: ‘ & LA
B8 <= & .
e

3 65 66 67
59 52 53 54 5556 57

5 59 61 62

00

62 63 65
w7 ' ,..--"——

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM




EXPLODED VIEW

\/s DAEWOO

[GASOLINE TILLER] MODEL DABSG1030B

PART NO. DAEWOO PART REFERENCE CODE

O 00 O U1 EF W NP

£ EFE E £E EF W W WwWwwwwww uwMNhDMNMNDNMMMMMMMMMPPRPRPRPRPRPPEPRPRPPRERPPREERE
E LWNMNPFPF O WO IO U FE WMNPEPOOVOWLONINOD O  FEFWMNPEPOOUVOLONNOD O FWDNPEPEO

DAOL4-TION111-000013-02-017
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-018
DAOL-TIO111-000013-02-019
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-020
DAOL-TION111-000013-02-021
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-022
DAOL-TIO111-000013-02-023
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-024
DAOL4-TION111-000013-02-025
DAOL4-TIN111-000013-02-026
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-027
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-028
DAOL4-TIN111-000013-02-029
DAOL-TIO111-000013-02-030
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-031
DAOL4-TION111-000013-02-032
DAOL4-TIN111-000013-02-033
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-034
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-035
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-036
DAOL4-TIN111-000013-02-037
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-038
DAO4-TIO111-000013-02-039
DAOL4-TION111-000013-02-040
DAOL-TIN111-000013-02-041
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-042
DAOL-TIO111-000013-02-043
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-044
DAOL-TIO111-000013-02-045
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-046
DAOL-TIO111-000013-02-047
DAOL4-TIN111-000013-02-048
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-049
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-050
DAOL-TION111-000013-02-051
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-052
DAOL-TIO111-000013-02-053
DAOL-TIO111-000013-02-054
DAOL4-TIN111-000013-02-055
DAOL-TIO111-000013-02-056
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-057
DAOL-TIO111-000013-02-058
DAOL4-TIN111-000013-02-059
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-060

SPARE PART DESCRIPTION

gearbox

External Circlips

Reverse shaft bushing

sealing O-ring

clutch shifting fork

clutch shifting fork axis
hexagon nut M8

standard spring washer ¢8

Flat washer (8

clutch cable sliding seat
cotter pin 1.6%20

hinge pinB6*28

reverse axis shifting fork axis
reverse axis shifting fork
cylindrical pin with external thread
Reverse line seat

The clutch line seat
Hexagonal head with disc bolt
principal axis protective cover
seal $25x¢pU0OxT

srcew cover

sealing O-ring ¢u42.5%2.65
hexagon bolt M8x20
standard spring washer ¢}8
washer ¢8.5x$p30x2

key seat

round nut M20x1.5

lock washer 20

principal axis sleeve
bearing 6204

sealing O-ring ¢17x2
shifting gear

M6x20

principal axis

Wire retaining ring for axle 25x2
steel ball S¢6.35

located spring

flat key A6%6x20

bearing 6202

washer ¢8.5xp30x%x2

Locking shim

hexagon bolt M8x20

clutch core

bearing 6007

Hexagon headed bolt M10x25

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM

QTY

P PR RRPRRPRRRPRLRNMENMNRPRNMNRRPRRRPRRPRRPRPRRPRPRRPRRRRERPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRREREENMNNWODODRROWERR



EXPLODED VIEW

\/s DAEWOO

U5
L6
Y
438
49
50
51
52
53
oy
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
au

[GASOLINE TILLER] MODEL DABSG10308B

DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-061
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-062
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-063
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-064
DAOU-TIO111-000013-02-065
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-066
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-067
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-068
DAOL-TIO111-000013-02-069
DAOU-TIO111-000013-02-070
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-071
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-072
DAOL-TIO111-000013-02-073
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-074
DAOU-TIO111-000013-02-075
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-076
DAOL-TION111-000013-02-077
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-078
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-079
DAOU-TIO111-000013-02-080
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-081
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-082
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-083
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-084
DAOU-TIO111-000013-02-085
DAOL-TIO111-000013-02-086
DAOL-TIO111-000013-02-087
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-088
DAOL-TIO111-000013-02-089
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-090
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-091
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-092
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-093
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-094
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-095
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-096
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-097
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-098
DAOU-TIO111-000013-02-099
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-02-100

standard spring washer ¢$10
Non-standard washer ¢10.5x¢22x4
sealing O-ring ¢18x1.8

dowel AS5x10

reverse axis

cotter pin 2.5x30

reverse push plate

reverse gear

reverse spring seat ¢16.5x¢p27x4
reverse spring

reverse stopcollar

washer 12

I typle hexagon slotted nutM12
Hexagon headed bolt M12x1.25%25
standard spring washer ¢$12
Non-standard washer ¢13x¢p37x4
sealing O-ring ¢25x1.8
Countershaft

bearing 51104

cotter pin 2.5x30

bearing K18x24x20

bushing

twofold—-gang spur—gear

flat key A6%6x20

active bevel gear

Non standard washer ¢$1l0x¢$p18x0.5
hexagon slotted nutM10

oil scale

gear shifting axis bush

Shift fork

Shift fork shaft

Shift arm

Hexagon headed bolt M10x40O
Hexagon headed bolt M10x35
standard spring washer ¢10

Flat washer ¢10

clutch cover
washer 8

standard spring washer ¢10
Hexagon headed bolt M8

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM

R R R NRRRPRRPRRRPRRRRRRPRRRPRRRRENDRRR

1
On demand
1

P P PP EENMNMNRRRRBR



A(UJUAIR'I3S | GASOLINE TILLER | MODEL DABSG1030B
TRANSMISSION CASE

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM




EXPLODED VIEW

\/s DAEWOO

[GASOLINE TILLER] MODEL DABSG1030B

PART NO. DAEWOO PART REFERENCE CODE

O 00 9 & U1 E W N BK

N NN NMNNMNMOMNMNMNMNMRPRRPPRRPRRPRERR
O 00 IO\ U EFE WNRFPFWOVUWOW-JO0Ou £ WwWwNIEPREROo

DAOU4-TIO111-000013-03-101
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-03-102
DAOU-TIO111-000013-03-103
DAO4-TIO111-000013-03-104
DAOU-TIO111-000013-03-105
DAOL-TIO111-000013-03-106
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-03-107
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-03-108
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-03-109
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-03-110
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-03-111
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-03-112
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-03-113
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-03-114
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-03-115
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-03-116
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-03-117
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-03-118
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-03-119
DAOL4-TION111-000013-03-120
DAOL-TIO111-000013-03-121
DAOL4-TION111-000013-03-122
DAOL4-TION111-000013-03-123
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-03-124
DAOL4-TION111-000013-03-125
DAOL-TIO111-000013-03-126
DAO4-TIO111-000013-03-127
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-03-128
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-03-129

SPARE PART DESCRIPTION
Pin 2.5%x30
Nut M12

standard spring washer ¢12

Gasket

Washer ¢12

driven bevel gear
bearing 30206

bevel gear axis
bearing30204

output shaft
gear—-box

Bolt M10x35

Nut M10

Oil seal

dust cap

Bolt  M8x20
hexagon retainer sleeve
M10x35
Spring—-washer ¢$10
washer ¢10

Bearing 6009

spacer bush

hexagon retainer sleeve
bwalking bevel gear
Bearing 32009
gasket

Flange plate

O-ring ¢10.2%2.65
Bolt M12x1.25x12

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM

1
On demand
1

P P P RPOOONMMMNMMEEERRRPPRPRP,

1
On demand
1
1
1



\/s DAEWOO

A(AZIRTIE GASOLINE TILLER | MODEL DABSG10508B
HANDRAIL SYSTEM

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUGTS.COM



EXPLODED VIEW

PART NO.

O 00 9060 o1 FE W IN B

oo E £E EFE FEF EFE E EEEE W W WWWWWWWWMNMDMNMNMNMNMNMMMMMNMMNMMNSGSEPERPRRPRPERPERPRPRER
P © O 00 3060 o1 E W NP O OUOKLONIOD 0o E WNPEPOOVUOLONOD O EWDNPEPEOOVUOLONODO EWDNDPREREO

\/s DAEWOO

[GASOLINE TILLER] MODEL DABSG10308B

DAEWOO PART REFERENCE CODE SPARE PART DESCRIPTION

DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-130
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-04-131
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-132
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-133
DAOL-TIO111-000013-04-134
DAOL-TIO111-000013-04-135
DAOL-TIO111-000013-04-136
DAOGU4-TIO111-000013-04-137
DAOGU4-TIO111-000013-04-138
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-139
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-04-140
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-141
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-142
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-143
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-144
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-145
DAOL-TIO111-000013-04-146
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-147
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-148
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-149
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-150
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-151
DAOL-TIO111-000013-04-152
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-153
DAOL-TIO111-000013-04-154
DAOL-TIO111-000013-04-155
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-156
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-04-157
DAOGU-TIO111-000013-04-158
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-04-159
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-04-160
DAOGU4-TIO111-000013-04-161
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-162
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-163
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-164
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-165
DAOL-TIO111-000013-04-166
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-167
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-168
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-169
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-170
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-171
DAOL-TIO111-000013-04-172
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-173
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-174
DAOL-TIO111-000013-04-175
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-04-176
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-04-177
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-04-178
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-04-179
DAOGU-TIO111-000013-04-180

handrest assy
standard spring washer ¢16
washer ¢16
uneven lock grip assy
handlebar rubber
hexagon nut M5
cable clip
Hxagon socket head cap screws
light switch
clutch calbe
cotter pin 2x30
lashing wire joint
clutch grip
pin B6x22
cotter pin 1.6x16
handlebar rubber
hexagon nut M6x%20
washer 6
flat gasket
Handle decorative boxes
O Ring ¢3.75x1.8
Pin for tool box
hexagon nut M6
Toolbox Bottom Box
Tool box cover
Handle decorative cover
hexagon nut M16x150
handle bracket
standard spring washer ¢20
washer 20
T-shape lock grip handle
handlebar rubber
Shift lock bracket
hexagon nut M10
Hexagon head bolts M10x35
Hexagon head bolts M10x40
handrest base
Hexagon head bolts M8x16
Engine cover
Throttle switch assy
washer ¢6
gear Llevel

Cross recessed countersunk head screw M8x12

handlebar rubber
Throttle cable

Gear shift cable

Gear shift cable
Reverse cable

reverse gear grip
Reverse cable
emergency stop handle

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM

M5x30

QTY

P R R RPRRRPRRRRRRRRRRPNMNMERNMRPRRPRRPRPRRREPRENEREEONMNNMNMMNOMNWNRNNNRRRERBR



s PAEWOO

SAUUZIR IS | GASOLINE TILLER [ MODEL DABSG1050B
SUSPENSION SYSTEM

T
.i H "-'- — |

PART NO. DAEWOO PART REFERENCE CODE SPARE PART DESCRIPTION QTY
1 DAO4-TIO111-000013-05-181 bumper 1
2 DAOL4-TIO111-000013-05-182 hexagon bolt M8xUO 4
3 DAO4-TIO111-000013-05-183 hexagon nut M8 4
4 DAO4-TIO111-000013-05-184 engine holding frame 1
5 DAO4-TIO111-000013-05-185 hexagon bolt M10x35 3
6 DAOL4-TIOE111-000013-05-186 hexagon nut M10 6
7 DAOU-TIO111-000013-05-187 The trailer body bolt 1
8 DAO4-TIO111-000013-05-188 Clip 3.0 1
9 DAO4-TIO111-000013-05-189 Pin B10Ox50 1
10 DAO4-TIE111-000013-05-190 Clip 2.0 1
11 DAOGU4-TIO111-000013-05-191 the traier body wieldmeng assy 1
12 DAOL4-TIO111-000013-05-192 hexagon bolt M1Ox45 3
13 DAO4-TIO111-000013-05-193 hexagon nut M10 2
14 DAOL4-TIOE111-000013-05-194 hexagon bolt M10x50 2
15 DAOU4-TIO111-000013-05-195 the weldment assy of link span 1
16 DAOL4-TIO111-000013-05-196 speederrod 1

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUGTS.COM



EXPLODED VIEW
PROTECTION SYSTEM

\/s DAEWOO

| GASOLINE TILLER | MODEL DABSG10508B

PART NO. DAEWOO PART REFERENCE CODE SPARE PART DESCRIPTION

O 00 9060 01 F W DIN PR

P R R R R
g E WN RO

DAOL4-TIO111-000013-06-197
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-06-198
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-06-199
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-06—-200
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-06—-201
DAOL-TIO111-000013-06—-202
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-06-203
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-06-204
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-06-205
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-06—-206
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-06-207
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-06-208
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-06—-209
DAOL-TIO111-000013-06-210
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-06-211

The left Paddy field protection plate
Back support frame

left protective shield

hexagon bolt M8x20

hexagon nut M8

hexagon bolt M6x%x16

washer }6

hexagon nut M6

left protective shield

hexagon bolt M10x25

hexagon nut M10

The right Paddy field protection plate
right protective shield

right protective shield

front protective shield

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM



\/s DAEWOO

SAUUZIR IS | GASOLINE TILLER [ MODEL DABSG1050B
TIRE ASSEMBLY

PART NO. DAEWOO PART REFERENCE CODE SPARE PART DESCRIPTION QTY
DAO4-TIO111-000013-07-212 tire assy
DAO4-TIOE111-000013-07-213 Nut M10
DAO4-TIOE111-000013-07-214 Bolt M10x25
DAO4-TIO111-000013-07-215 Wheel axle
DAO4-TIO111-000013-07-216 Clip 2.0
DAO4-TIO111-000013-07-217 Pin B8x50

N O E W INBK
N N N GO 0N

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM



EXPLODED VIEW
LEFT T00L ASSEMBLY

\/s DAEWOO

[GASOLINE TILLER] MODEL DABSG10308B

PART NO. DAEWOO PART REFERENCE CODE

N oo EWIN R

DAOL4-TIO111-000013-08-218
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-08-219
DAO4-TIO111-000013-08-220
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-08-221
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-08-222
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-08-223
DAOL-TIO111-000013-08-224

SPARE PART DESCRIPTION
main Knife barrel
Round-disc Blade

Dry-land blade knife(L)
hexagon boilt M10*30
hexagon nut M10

standard spring washer 10
Dry-land blade knife(R)

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM

QTY

12
12
12



EXPLODED VIEW
RIGHT T00L ASSEMBLY

\/s DAEWOO

| GASOLINE TILLER | MODEL DABSG10508B

PART NO. DAEWOO PART REFERENCE CODE

N oo EWN B

DAOU4-TIO111-000013-09-225
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-09-226
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-09-227
DAO4-TIO111-000013-09-228
DAO4-TIO111-000013-09-229
DAO4-TIO111-000013-09-230
DAOL-TIO111-000013-09-231

SPARE PART DESCRIPTION
main Knife barrel
Dry-land blade knife(L)
Dry-land blade knife(R)
hexagon boilt M10*30
hexagon nut M10

standard spring washer 10
Round-disc Blade

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM



\/p PAEWOO
SAANDIIRTAYS | GASOLINE TILLER | MODEL DABSG10508

PAGE 10

GRANKGASE ASSY
®
1 10 DAO4-TIO111-000013-10-232 cable clamp 1
2 10 DAOL4-TIO111-000013-10-233 shim,SHAFT GOVERNOR ARM 1
3 10 DAOL4-TIO111-000013-10-234 SHAFT GOVERNOR ARM 1
L 10 DAO4-TIO111-000013-10-235 Cotter pin 1
5 10 DAOL4-TIO111-000013-10-236 crank-case 1
6 10 DAOL4-TION111-000013-10-237 WASHER DRAIN PLUG 1
7 10 DAOL4-TIO111-000013-10-238 BOLT DRAIN PLUG 1
8 10 DAOL-TIO111-000013-10-239 crankshaft seal 1
9 10 DAO4-TIO111-000013-10-240 bearing 1
10 10 DAO4-TIO111-000013-10-241 Hexagonal flange bolt 2

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM



EXPLODED VIEW

\/s DAEWOO

| GASOLINE TILLER | MODEL DABSG1050B

CYLINDER HEAD & GYLINDER HEAD GOVER ASSY

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

DAOL4-TIO111-000013-11-242
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-11-243
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-11-244
DAOU-TIO111-000013-11-245
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-11-246
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-11-247
DAOGU4-TIO111-000013-11-248
DAOU-TIO111-000013-11-249
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-11-250

Hexagonal flange bolt
Hexagonal flange bolt
Exhaust pipe Paper pad
spark plug

Location pin

cylinder gasket
cylinder head

cylinder head cover
cylinder head gasket

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUGTS.COM

P R R RLRNPRPRPEE

PAGE 11



EXPLODED VIEW
CRANKCASE COVER ASSY

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
277
28
29
30
31
32

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

\/s DAEWOO

| GASOLINE TILLER | MODEL DABSG10508B

DAOL4-TIO111-000013-12-251
DAOU4-TIOE111-000013-12-252
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-12-253
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-12-254
DAO4-TIO111-000013-12-255
DAOU-TIO111-000013-12-256
DAOU4-TIOE111-000013-12-257
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-12-258
DAO4-TIO111-000013-12-259
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-12-260
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-12-261
DAOGL4-TIOE111-000013-12-262
DAO4-TIO111-000013-12-263
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-12-264

Oil plug assembly
Hexagonal flange bolt
crank-case cover
bearing

crankshaft seal

Oil Ruler Assembly
Speed adjusting cap
Speed regulating gear
Speed regulating gear
GEAR GOVERNOR

Speed regulating gear
Dowel

Crankcase gasket
Speed regulating gear

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM

gasket
shaft

gasket

components

R R NRRPRRRPRRRRRROER

PAGE 12



EXPLODED VIEW

| GASOLINE TILLER | MODEL DABSG10508B

\/s DAEWOO

CRANKSHAFT, PISTON, GONNEGTING & BALANGING SHAFT

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
4o
41
42
43

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

DAOL4-TIO111-000013-13-265
DAOL-TIO111-000013-13-266
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-13-267
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-13-268
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-13-269
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-13-270
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-13-271
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-13-272
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-13-273
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-13-274
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-13-275
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-13-276
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-13-277

connecting rod
connecting rod cover
connecting rod bolt
crankshaft

piston pin

Piston pin Retaining ring
piston

Oil ring lining ring
piston ring A

piston ring B

Oil ring scraper ring
connecting rod Assy.
Piston Ring

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM

P P P NRPNNRRRRERNDRR

PAGE 13



EXPLODED VIEW

| GASOLINE TILLER | MODEL DABSG10508B

\/s DAEWOO

Combination of camshaft & Valve rocker

qy
45
e
47
438
49
50
o1
52
53
sS4
55
56
57
58
59
60

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

&
oo,

DAO4-TIO111-000013-14-278
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-14-279
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-14-280
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-14-281
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-14-282
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-14-283
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-14-284
DAO4-TIO111-000013-14-285
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-14-286
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-14-287
DAO4-TIO111-000013-14-288
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-14-289
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-14-290
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-14-291
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-14-292
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-14-293
DAO4-TIO111-0600013-14-294
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-14-295

Rocker Hexagon Head Nut
Valve top cap

Exhaust valve spring seat
Inlet valve spring seat
Inlet valve spring seat
Exhaust valve spring

0il shield

VALVE IN

VALVE EX

camshaft

LEFTER VALVE

LEFTER VALVE

LEFTER VALVE

PLATE ASSY

Stud bolt,rocker arm

ARM VALVE ROCKER

Rocker arm adjusting nut
rocker arm Assy

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM

R VNN NP NVNRRRPRPRERERPRPRRRRRRENRN

PAGE 14



EXPLODED VIEW
CARBURETOR ASSY

61
62
63
64

| GASOLINE TILLER | MODEL DABSG10508B

15
15
15
15

\/s DAEWOO

DAOU4-TIO111-000013-15-296 PACKING CABURETOR
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-15-297 INSULATOR CARBURETOR
DAO4-TIO111-000013-15-298 CARBURETOR
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-15-299 SPACER COMP AIR CLEANER

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM

e

PAGE 19



EXPLODED VIEW
FUEL TANK ASSY

65
66
67
68
69
70
71

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

\/s DAEWOO

| GASOLINE TILLER | MODEL DABSG1050B

DAOGU4-TIO111-000013-16-300
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-16-301
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-16-302
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-16-303
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-16—-304
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-16-305
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-16-306
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-16-307

FILTER FUEL

FUEL tank

NUT

TUBE FUEL

Hexagonal flange bolt
cable clamp

fuel tank cap

FUEL tank ASSY

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM

R R NBR R NR R

PAGE 16



EXPLODED VIEW
AIR CLEANER ASSY

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

| GASOLINE TILLER | MODEL DABSG10508B

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

\/s DAEWOO

DAOL4-TIO111-000013-17-3068
DAOL-TIO111-000013-17-309
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-17-310
DAOL-TIO111-000013-17-311
DAO4-TIO111-000013-17-312
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-17-313
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-17-314
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-17-315
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-17-316
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-17-317
DAOL-TIO111-000013-17-318
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-17-319

NUT

ELBOW COMP AIR CLEANER
filter element
filter element
filter element plate
NUT

COVER AIR CLEANER
AIR CLEANER LOCK NUT
filter element

NOSE SILENCER

TUBE BREATHER

AIR CLEANER ASSY

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUGTS.COM

P P PR R RRRRRRN

PAGE 17



EXPLODED VIEW

MUFFLER

83
au
85
86
87

| GASOLINE TILLER | MODEL DABSG10508B

18
18
18
18
18

\/s DAEWOO

DAOL4-TIO111-000013-18-320
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-18-321
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-18-322
DAOG4-TIO111-000013-18-323
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-18-324

MUFFLER ASSY

Exhaust pipe Paper pad
shock pad

NUT

Hexagonal flange bolt

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM

R NC TN NG QR Sy S

PAGE 18



EXPLODED VIEW
RECOIL STARTER

88
89
90
91
92

| GASOLINE TILLER | MODEL DABSG1050B

VIl

19
19
19
19
19
19

\/s DAEWOO

DAOU4-TIO111-000013-19-325
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-19-326
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-19-327
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-19-328
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-19-329
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-19-330

Fan cover rubber plug
FAN COVER COMP
starter

Hexagonal flange bolt
Hexagonal flange bolt
RECOIL STARTER COMP

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUGTS.COM

P EEPRP PR BR

PAGE 19



\/s DAEWOO

AUNZIRTIVE | GASOLINE TILLER | MODEL DABSG1050B
REGULATING CONTROL SYSTEM

PAGE 20

93 20 DAO4-TIE111-000013-20-331 Hexagonal flange bolt 1
oy 20 DAOL4-TIO111-000013-20-332 CONTROL ASSY 1
95 20 DAO4-TIO111-000013-20-333 SPRING THROTTLE RETURN 1
96 20 DAOL4-TIOE111-000013-20-334 Fine spring 1
97 20 DAOL4-TIOE111-000013-20-335 ROD GOVERRNOR 1
98 20 DAOL4-TIO111-000013-20-336 BOLT 1
99 20 DAOL4-TIO111-000013-20-337 NUT 1
100 20 DAO4-TIO111-000013-20-338 ARM GOVERNOR 1
101 20 DAO4-TIOE111-000013-20-339 Hexagonal flange bolt 1

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUGTS.COM



EXPLODED VIEW

FLYWHEEL

102
103
104
105

| GASOLINE TILLER | MODEL DABSG10508B

21
21
21
21

\/s DAEWOO

DAOL4-TIO111-000013-21-340
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-21-341
DAOU4-TIO111-000013-21-342
DAOL4-TIO111-000013-21-343

FLYWHEEL COMP
FAN COOLING
PULLEY STARTER
NUT

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM

N N

PAGE 21



s DAEWOO
SRRV | GASOLINE TILLER [ MODEL DABSG1050B

PAGE 22/23

106 22 DAOL4-TIO111-000013-22-344 Hexagonal flange bolt 2
107 22 DAOL4-TIO111-000013-22-345 COIL ASSY IGNITION 1
108 23 DAOL-TIOE111-000013-23-346 BOLT FLANGE 2
109 23 DAOL4-TIOE111-000013-23-347 BOLT FLANGE 1
110 23 DAOL4-TIO111-000013-23-348 LOWER SHROUD 1
111 23 DAOL4-TIO111-000013-23-349 SHROUD 1

WWW.DAEWOOPOWERPRODUCTS.COM



